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Gk\o' City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:

Mac Scotty Ray McGregor
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Seattle Renters’ Commission Member

Council Confirmation required?
|:| Appointment OR @ Reappointment g Yes

[ ] No

Appointing Authority: Date Appointed: | Term of Position: *
|E Council 2/25/2021 3/1/2020

[ ] Mayor to

|:| Other: Fill in appointing authority 2/28/2022
Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Beacon Hill 98108 N/A

Background:

Mac Scotty McGregor would like to be a part of Seattle's Renters Commission in order to add a
perspective to the voices from the community on the commission. He is a renter and an out transgender
activist and educator and understands that the LGBTQAI community is disproportionately affected by
the rising costs of rent and affordable housing. He believes in doing all that we can to protect the rights
of all people but especially those in already marginalized parts of our communities and believes this
would be an impactful way to do that. He will be appointed to the remainder of the term of someone
who did not complete their term on the Renters’ Commission.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Kshama Sawant

Seattle City Councilmember

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not appointment date.



Mac Scotty Ray McGregor
I
I

Professional Profile

Mac has been an entrepreneur since 1985, teaching skills that empower people so they do not have to
live in fear and have a more fulfilled life.

e Founder and CEO of “The Gender Sensei”

CEO McGregor’s Martial Arts LLC since 1985 to 2008

Volunteer Director for the Seattle Erotic Art Festival 2012

e Educator for 29 years

e Valencia Community College Professor

e LGBTQ Diversity Trainer

e Founder and host of Central FL Martial Arts Camp for 11 years

e Certified U.S. Post Defensive Tactics Instructor for Law Enforcement & Security Professionals
through the state of California

e ACEP Certified National Coach

e Executive Director of the Association of Martial Arts Instructors an International Non-Profit
organization

e Director and producer of thirty martial arts conferences and competitions

e  YMCA Afterschool Director - Discovery Middle school

e Representative for “Truth for Youth” to teach young people not to abuse drugs and alcohol

e Amateur Athletic Union Certified International Coach and Referee

Candidate for Seattle City Council 2017

Radio Show Host of “The You Can Make A Difference Show” - Rainier Avenue Radio.world

Sports Sales Director - Rainier Avenue Radio

e Co-Founder of “Positive Masculinity”

Volunteer Work

o Former Co-Chair of Seattle City Commissioner on the LGBT commission
e WA State PFLAG Council Member at Large

e Rainier Avenue Radio - Executive Board of Directors

e Board member for LGBTQ Allyship

e Member of Seattle Police Depts LGBTQ Advisory Board

e Intervention Counselor for Safe Schools Coalition

e Former VIP Director for the Seattle Erotic Art Festival

e Volunteer Director for the Seattle Erotic Art Festival

e Volunteer for the Moisture Festival

e Former Volunteer Security Director for Seattle’s Trans Pride
e Former Board Member for Seattle Counseling Services

e Former Director for Social Outreach Seattle

e Former Facilitator for Ingersoll Gender Center



Speaker

e Teaching corporate seminars, conferences and workshops worldwide on self-defense and
Wellness

e Keynote speaker for many organizations and events

e Motivational speaker for Athletic and Professional organizations

e Gender panels, discussions on human rights at colleges, corporations, conferences

e Gender workshop Teacher for US Border Patrol Agents at the US/Canadian Border, conferences,
corporations

e Mayo Clinic

e University of WA, University of Kentucky, Texas A & M, and many more

e  SARS Education for Therapists and many more

Martial arts

e Intop 5% Highest ranking martial artist in the world
e Member of U.S. Karate Team for World Championships & Pan Am games
e Black-belt Instructor level in 17 styles of martial arts
e Professor of the Martial Arts “Shihan”
e Samurai Award from Japan & Okinawa board of Traditional Martial artist
e Inducted into the Martial Arts Hall of Fame as a Master Teacher
e Inducted into the Martial Arts Hall of Fame as a Competitor
o US lightweight fighting champion four years
o Guiness World Record Holder
o Featured on The Discovery Channels “Way of The Warrior”

Work History
e College Professor - Valencia Community College Orlando, FL 2005 to 2008
e WellSpring Family Services & Star Protection Security Seattle, WA 2010to 2011
e Martial Arts teacher - City of Orlando Orlando, FL 2000 to 2005
e After-school program Teacher and Director — YMCA Orlando, FL 1998 to 2004
e Owner McGregor’'s Martial Arts 1985 to 2008
¢ Johnson Controls, Kennedy Space Center 1992 to 1993

Education

e Merritt Island Christian School

e Baptist College at Charleston SC - BA in Religious Studies

e Valencia Community College, Orlando, FL

e BA Oriental School of History and Philosophy in Asian studies
e 47 years of martial arts training

e 36 years of teaching experience

References available upon request



Seattle Renters’ Commission

15 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance 125280, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

= 6
= 7
= 2
Roster:
Position
*D **G RD No.
6 M 3 1.
6 F 4 2.
6 F 6 3
6 F 2 4.
6 M 2 5.
9 F 3 6.
7.
2 F 3 8.
9.
10.
11.
9 NB 5 12.
9 F 3 13.
14,
6 F 2 15.

Position
Title

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Get Engaged
Member

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Mayor
Council
Other
Total

Key:

Transgender

Male Female /Non-Binary NB/O/U
0 2 1
2 3
0 1
2 6 1
*D
*%G
RD

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed
Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify):

Name

Calvin R. Jones

Maya Garfinkel

Sharon E. Crowley

Dinah Braccio

Mac Scotty Ray McGregor

Regina Owens

Laurie Goff

ChrisTiana ObeySumner

Marcedes Taitt-Lamar

Chloe Caswell
(1) (2) (3) (4)
American
. Bla.ck/ Hispanic/ Indian/
Asian African .
. Latino Alaska
American .
Native
1
1

List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown
Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Term
Begin Date

3/1/20
3/1/19
3/1/20
3/1/21
3/1/20
3/1/21
3/1/18
3/1/19
3/1/18
3/1/19
3/1/18
3/1/19
3/1/20

3/1/19

9/1/20
(5)

Other

Term
End Date

2/28/22
2/28/21
2/28/22
2/28/23
2/28/22
2/28/23
2/28/20
2/28/21
2/28/20
2/28/21
2/28/20
2/28/21
2/28/22

2/28/21
8/31/21

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-

Hispanic

1

Term
#

1

1

(7)

Pacific
Islander

Appointed
By

Council
Council
Council
Council
Council
Council
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Commission

Commission

Mayor

(8) (9)
Middle

Multiracial
Eastern

W R R





